

Tender Schdule

Name of the Work :- Construction of GPLF Building with Market Complex , Sarda GP

Amount Put to Tender :- Rs 23,21,066.00

Class of Contractor :- 'C' & 'B' Class Only

Cost of Tender Paper :- Rs 6000.00

Date Required for Completion :- 6 Calender Month

Sl no	Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount in Rs
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	Earth work excavation of foundation in Hard soil with in 50m initial lead & 1.5m Initial lift Including Rough dressing & Brecking clods etc complete. As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.	101.90	Cum	275.61	28085.00
2	Filling Foundation and Plinth with Sand and well watered & rammed including all cost, canvayance, royalty, taxes etc complete. As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.	25.00	Cum	543.61	13590.00
3	C.C(1:3:6) using 4cm size Hand brocken Hard Granite metal of approved quality free from wethered skin including all cost, canvayance, royalty, taxes, curing etc complete. As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.	25.00	Cum	5319.27	132982.00
4	RCC work of M20 Grade with 20mm and down grade black hard granite crusher brocken stone chips including all cost, canvayance, royalty, taxes, curing, hoisting and laying etc complete As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.				
	a) Mass conc in F & P	14.43	Cum	6270.19	90479.00
	(b) Plinth Beam	6.33	Cum	6699.92	42410.00
	(d) Lintel Beam	3.81	Cum	10658.56	40609.00
	(g) Chajja	0.55	Cum	15151.78	8333.00
	(c) Column & Beams	10.08	Cum	16427.62	165590.00
	(h) Rcc Slab	16.97	Cum	11418.82	193777.00
5	Supplying,fitting and Placing uncoated HYSD bar reinforcement complete as per drawing and technical specification. As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.	50.70	Qntl	9318.35	472440.00

Sl no	Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount in Rs
1	2	3	4	5	6
6	Fly ash Brick work 25cm x 12cm x 8cm size having crushing strength not less than 75 Kg/cmsq with dimensional tolerance + 8percent in CM (1:6) in Superstructure including conveyance, royalty and other taxes etc. complete.				
(a)	Foundation & Plinth	35.76	Cum	5169.80	184872.00
(b)	Superstructure	54.27	Cum	5202.80	282356.00
7	12mm thick cement plaster in cement mortar(1:6) including all cost, canvayance, royalty, taxes, curing etc complete. As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.	285.91	Sqm	183.29	52405.00
8	16mm thick cement plaster in cement mortar(1:6) including all cost, canvayance, royalty, taxes, curing etc complete. As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.	128.78	Sqm	265.26	34160.00
9	6mm thick cement plaster in cement mortar(1:6) including all cost, canvayance, royalty, taxes, curing etc complete. As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.	27.83	Sqm	235.49	6554.00
10	Fixing of vetrified tiles and marbles in floors , treads of steps and landing on 25mm thick bed of cement mortar (1:1) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile including rubbing and polishing complete. As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.	105.54	Sqm	1568.80	165571.00
11	Fixing of vetrified tiles and marbles in dados and risers of steps on 12mm thick cement plaster (1:3) with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile including rubbing and polishing complete. As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.	10.04	Sqm	1737.19	17441.00
12	Fixing wall ceramic tiles in dados skirting and risers of steps on 12mm thick bed of cement mortar (1:4) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile including rubbing and polishing complete. As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.	11.98	Sqm	1419.53	17006.00

Sl no	Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount in Rs
1	2	3	4	5	6
13	Fixing of Chequeres tiles in floors, treads of steps and landing on 20mm thick bed of cement mortar (1:4) jointed with neat cement slurry mixed with pigment to match the shade of the tile including rubbing and polishing complete. As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.	28.77	Sqm	1438.10	41374.00
14	Finishing with wall putty over plastered with water bound cement including all cost, canveyance, royalty, taxes, curing etc complete. As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.	391.64	Sqm	88.12	34511.00
15	Priming one coat over plastered with water bound cement including all cost, canveyance, royalty, taxes, curing etc complete. As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.	677.55	Sqm	77.63	52598.00
16	Wall painting 2 coats with plastic emulsion paint of approved shade on new work to give an even shade including cost of paint As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.	285.91	Sqm	90.52	25881.00
17	Wall painting 2 coats with distempering paint of approved shade on new work to give an even shade including cost of paint As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.	391.64	Sqm	79.28	31049.00
18	Manufacturing, supplying, fitting and fixing MS doors & windows & frame made out of 35mmx35mmx6mm size MS angle iron of approved design including cost, conveyance, taxes with all labour charges required for the work. As per direction of Engineer-in -charge.	1112.50	Kg	115.00	127938.00
19	Painting two coats with enamel paint over priming one coats with ready mixed zinc chromate yellow primer of approved brand on wood work including labour & material charges. As per direction of Engineer-in -	70.08	Sqm	245.62	17213.00

Sl no	Items	Quantity	Unit	Rate	Amount in Rs
1	2	3	4	5	6
20	Supplying, fitting & fixing of stainless steel of 304 grade in hand railing using 50mm. Dia of 2mm. thick circular pipe with Balustrade of size 32mm.x32mm. x2mm.@ 0.90m.C/C and stainless square pipe bracing of size 32mm.x32mm.x2mm. In 3 rows in stair case as per approved design and specification, buffing, polishing etc. with cost, conveyance, taxes of all materials labour T & P etc. required for the completion in all respect. As per direction of Engineer-in - charge.	10.46	Mtr	4000.16	41842.00

Rs 23,21,066.00

(Rupees Twenty Three Lakh Twenty One Thousand Sixty Six) Only

Total 20 (Twenty) Nos Item Only



Assistant Executive Engineer
Jamankira Block



Block Development Officer
Jamankira Block

Approved for

Total 20 (Twenty) Nos Item Only

Approved


12.8.25

Additional Executive Engineer (Tech)
Zila Parishad Sambalpur

Quoted rate in figure(Excess/Less) %	
Quoted rate in Words	

Signature of Contractor

NOTES:

1. The contractor should not write anything expecting quoting of percentage and incase anything else regarding tender rate is.
2. Strike out which is not applicable.
3. Percentage should be quoted up to 2(two) digits after the decimal point.
4. Rate of all items are inclusive of costs, carriage, royalty and other taxes of materials.

R. Ch. Chy
Block Development Officer
Jamankira Block